PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3195064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE KRAFT	01/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFLO, INC.
Street Address:	7663 COTTONWOOD MOUNTAIN
City:	LITTLETON
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7282142
Patent Number:	8038879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-6431

Email: jdardano@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNE M. DARDANO Address Line 1: 400 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15033.0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE M. DARDANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne M. Dardano/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment Kraft to ProFlo#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Kraft to ProFlo#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Kraft to ProFlo#page3.tif

PATENT 503148452 REEL: 034798 FRAME: 0155

source=Patent Assignment Kraft to ProFlo#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034798 FRAME: 0156

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of January 14, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by Wayne Kraft., a Colorado resident ("Assignor"), to ProFlo, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer its rights in the inventions and Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedule ("Patent Property") to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Property from Assignor.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, including without limitation all inventions and discoveries therein, applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements), any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries within the Patent Property in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Property and said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, together with Assignor's entire right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, or future infringement of any of the Patent Property and to assert any claim, action, or cause of action that may have arisen prior to the date of this Assignment or thereafter under any of the Patent Property.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all Patent Property to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Assignor will, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of the Patent Property to Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

gsdocs.8151337.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated below and has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer, effective as of the Effective Date.

Wayne Krati

Date of execution:

Agreed and accepted:

PROFLO, INC.

By: Wayne Kraft

Its: Presideor

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

JONATHAN HULL EMERSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20144031776

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2018

Signature Page to Asset Purchase Agreement

PATENT REEL: 034798 FRAME: 0159

SCHEDULE OF PATENT PROPERTY

Patent No.	Date of Issuance	Inventor
7,282,142	October 16, 2007	Wayne J. Kraft
8,038,879	October 18, 2011	Wayne Kraft

gsdocs.8151337.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

PATENT REEL: 034798 FRAME: 0160